
Barbour County Elected Official Contact 

Elected Office Name Office Phone Email 
Assessor Derick Spencer 304-457-2336 dspencer@barbourcountywv.org 

Circuit Clerk Gerald Fogg 304-457-3454 gfogg@barbourcountywv.org 

County Clerk Laurie Austin 304-457-2232 laustin@barbourcountywv.org 

County Commission David Strait 304-457-4339 dstrait@barbourcountywv.org 

County Commission Jedd Schola 304-457-4339 jschola@barbourcountywv.org 

County Commission Bob Richardson 304-457-4339 brichardson@barbourcountywv.org 

Prosecuting Attorney Andrew Phillips 304-457-1811 aphillips@barbourcountywv.org 

Sheriff Brett Carpenter 304-457-2352 bcarpenter@barbourcountywv.org 


